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2000—7-25-46 APPLICATION NC AP 5591
Dated June 10, 19 47.
Received July 21, 19 47.

Granted pygust 15, 19 47
MEMBERSHIP NQ 5591

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

8

S

Q RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

s

2 3 .

= A Name of applicant. . JOhn, Cushing .. ... ... ... ............ Chapter Oklahoma
©

2 B Address of applicant. 4107 .Fast. Eleventh Street,, Tulsa, Oklahome . . . . ... .. ..
i- C  Adpplicant proposed by ... Paul. L. . Murphy............. and........ rederick V.. .Kershuper
g :

< D dpplication received with check for $.10.00.....0m. ... .....covveeeoo... July 21, 1947,
o

;— E  dpplication returned for correction. .........uuuuniiieariinannnnnrnree, 19 .
[ .

?,) F  Application in due order on ........... . coiiiiiiii i i July 23, 1947,
i Record of registration, Form 839, Sent(QKLa»)JULY .23 . 1947 . Received. July 30, 1947.
(]

=

:7;) G  Notices sent to chapter executive commitiee:

:T:E (2) Form 811, reasonable time endingon....................... 19..., 0n 19

(0]

é (b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending om..................... 19...,0n 19

o

“é Acknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapteron. .. ................ July 23, 19 A
2 I Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission

% sorthat application e dentedireceived on. ... .. ... .0 iiiiiiieaan. July 21, 19 417
o

3 J No report from chapter executive committee OB . ... .....oviiviiriininnnnas 19 .
E K Application sent to The Board of Examiners on..........cocvivviviianneinns August 7, 19 47
% L The Board of Examiners reported on application on. . ........cocovnvveeeonn. August 7, 19 47
8 M Adpplicant was  admitted Of................iiiiiiiiii e August 15, 7

§ N Notice and certificate to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter and letter

g B0 PIOPOSEIS L. ..\ s eanee e e eeenesoeesiosnnassonsannnnnnns hugust 15, 19 47
E O  Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and §..............

%_ returned 10 applicant om. . ... ... ... e 19

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
1, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
John Cushing
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The

Institute and assign him to membership in the Oklahoma Chapter.

Date August 15, 4947, MC“MM

Secretary
(=)
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APPLICATION NQ r
4 2591

INSTRUCTIONS

Type in all information carefully and
sign with ink.

Mail this original and check for $10.00
to The Secretary, The American Institute
of Architects, 1741 New York Avenue,
N. W., Washington 6, D. C.

File the duplicate, on yellow paper, with
the secretary of the local Chapter of The

Institute.
HEE‘D “-J’lirf" ¥

The American Institute ot Architects

APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

1. My full name is John Cushing

2.Iama natural citizen of United States of Amerlca

3. My legal residence is in the City of Tulsa Oklahoma

State of Oklahoma

County of Tulsa

4. My address in The Institute records will be

4107

Post Office Box 1335
East 11th Street

or

Number Street

Oklahoma

ciy Tulsa State

. I am engaged in the profession of architecture as & practicing architect.

Oklahoma

I desire to be a member of the Chapter.
I declare that I will comply with the By-laws and the Principles of Professional Practice of The
American Institute of Architects, and the Rules and Regulations supplementary thereto, and that
I understand the duties, responsibilities, and obligations of a member of The Institute.

I have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the Chapter above named. 1
am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations.

I enclose my check for $10.00, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues. Itis my under-
standing that if I am not admitted to membership $5.00 will be returned to me, and $5.00 retained
by The Institute as an examination fee.

: ! ; s : ::“"“"' ﬁ
Applicant .r‘iﬁa ‘ull name in ink - /

John Cushing

Date 10 June 1947

T i ot

B

um -
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STATISTICS

10. Date of birth 31 Dec 1905  Place of birth Greenleaf, Kansas

11.(a) I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states:

Oklahoma License No. 159

(8) 1 passed the State Board Examination in the following-named states:

Oklahoma

(c) T hold Certificate No..cececereneecc of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards,
for having passed their Standard Examination.

EDUCATION
12.(a) 1 attended high schools, private schools, colleges, universities, as follows:
No. of Year of
Name of School, College, University Location Years Graduation Degree

University of Kansas, Lawrence Kansas 5 1929 Special Student

(%) T have held the following-named scholarships and have traveled in the following-named
countries: :

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

13. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

1929-1931 John Forsyth, Tulsa, Okla, Junlor Draftsman
1931-1938 Standard 0il Indiana, Tulsa Senior Draftsman 1n the
Stanolind Pipe Line Co, Enginesring Department

1938-1941 Donald McCa mick,Tulsa Okla Chlef Draftsman and 0fflce
manager

1941-1942 Ralph Black, Tulsa Okla
Jos. R. Koberling Tulsa Okla Junior draftsman

1942-1946 Capt;Corps of Engrs; U.Se. Army, Executive Offlcer in charge
of Engineering and Construction, Panama
Canal Department, Carribean Defense Commald,

Mex}co, Central and South America,
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PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. I list below, in"chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed “architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or
corporations or public office and of schools or colleges).

Practicing Architect in Oklahoma from March 1941 to present
date,

BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS

15. I list below other business in which I participate or own an interest, arid the extent of such par-
ticipation or interest.

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL

ORGANIZATIONS
16. Member of Institute from to
17. Junior of Institute from to
18. Associate of Chapter from to
19. Junior Associate of Chapter from to
20. Student Associate of Chapter from to
21. Member of State Organization in from to

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS
(The two proposers must be corporate members of The Institute in good standing.)

I, the undersigned, do_hereby certify that I have read the statements made hereinabove by the
applicant and believe them to be correct. Ijvouch for his honorable standing in this community and
in his profession, and I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.

have k theapplicant for years. I have known the apphcant for years .
ZAt ek g ) :\-‘-f 7 é
qtor‘Pﬂ ;EZ“ Sigﬁﬁw 1/&‘—‘4‘_‘-"-"’_\

Proposer Proposer

827 leud Oueodl @cuq dula O 2L & /9% Joksa Oy,

Address Address
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FREDERICK V. KERSHNER, A. . A., PRESIDENT ALFRED D. HILL, A.[.A,, SECRETARY-TREASURER

TULBA, OKLAHOMA

OKLAHOMA CHAPTER

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS - ] I
REC L2 11947
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA RECD JUL ~
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
2603 First National Building

July 17, 1947

American Institute of Architects
1741 New York Avenue, N W
Washington 6, D. C.

Gentlemen:

Mr. John Cushing is grecommended to you for Corporate Membership
by the Oklahoma Chapter as of July 10, 1947

Very truly yours

Alfrej D. Hill .

Secretary - Treasurer
Oklahoma Chapter, A. I. A.

ADH:ch

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

OFFICERS

GEORGE FORSYTH, A. |I. A,, PRESIDENT
OKLAHOMA CITY

LEONARD H. BAILEY, F. A, |. A., SECRETARY-TREASURER
1216 COLCORD BLDG,, OKLAHOMA CITY

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

| Thp
) . i-fr'h.' ; EA‘;
STATE BOARD T op 4

EXAMINERS OF ARoHrrEoTs‘VI JUL 39
STATE OF OKLAHOMA

July 28, 1947

The American Institute of Architects
The Octagon

1741 New York Avenue

Washington 6, D. C.

Attention Mr., Alexander C. Robinson
Gentlemen:

I am enclosing the information regarding Mr.
John Cushing of Tulsa, Oklahops, as requested.

Leonard H. Bailey
Secretary-Treasurer

LHB:JFS

Enc.

-

MFMBERS

GEORGE FORSYTH, A. I. A,, OKLAHOMA CITY
LEONARD H. BAILEY, F. A, I. A,, OKLAHOMA CITY
HAROLD FLOOD, A. |I. A., ARDMORE

B, GAYLORD NOFTSGER, A. I, A,, OKLAHOMA CITY
ROBT. FERGUSON, A, |. A., ADA
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A.I. A, Form S39
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
TuEr OctacoN, WasHINGTON, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF
John..Cushing,.. Tahsa,. Qklabona. . ..

(Name of Applicant)

SECRETARY,

Boarp oF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
Oklshoma City, Oklsa.
Address

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files.

Date......July 23, 19.47. %M& C... Q‘QL““"’F* —
ecreld 4

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architec

¢ in your state? %‘
2, Was his registration or licensing by examination?...

P B B e

i

3. What was the scope of the examination?

4. What was the period of the examination?....5& ..days. Written examination....... .......hours; Oral examina-
tion... 2. hours, d

5. examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
%._ If so, give Certificate No...... oo,

6. Date of first registration.....Mu_s..__I?_“/_l Registration No,«., / d ,q Is it Surr; t?.,%
A

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

VW?

Date W Z £7 wl 7 Oklahoma. State Board of Examiners of Architects
é / (Name of Board)
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COPY TO
FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

August 15, 1947
Dear Mr, Qushings

The Seoretary is happy to inform you that your applicaticn for
membership in The Inptitute was scted on favorsbly by The Board of
DPirectors and that you were admitted to eorporete membership in The
Institute and assigned to the Oklshoma Chapter, effective August 15,
1947« TYou will be a member of that Chapter, or of some other Chapter
if you later transfer thereto, until your membership in The Inatitute
terminates. ‘

Your certificate of membership, duly executed by the Officers
of The Institute, will be sent in due coursze,

The Board of Directors welcomes you to membership in The
Institute, and The Beeretaryls office is at your pervice to the
extent of 1ts powers,

The policies and the activities of The Institute are developed
largely from problems arising within the chepters, By taking an
active part in your Chepter affairs, you will contribute to the
advancement of the objeets of The Institute and will increase the
benefits to be derived from Institute membership,

We bespesk your agtive cooperation,
Sincersly yours,
Qg audar C Ro base v - .
Secretary
¥re Jomn Gﬂﬂhiﬂg, 511941
4107 East Eleventh Street
Tulse, Oklahoms

ACRsUB
Enclosures

bece to: Proposers: Mr. Paul L. Murphy, A.I.A.
Mr. Frederick V. Kershner, A,I.A.

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

COPY
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v }‘J{“"

X"} SOREY HILL AND SOREY - ARCHITECTS
: l\ F} 809 Northwest 36, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
f’.‘ .

4 G 157 & il Y7

—

October 17, 1949

The American Institute of Architects
17,1 New York Avenue, N. W.
Weshington 6, D. C.

Gentlemens

We are attaching hereto the check, in the amount of $10.00,
for Fay Allen Whiteside, endorsed as you requested.

Te have also received a notice from John Cushing of Tulsa,

Oklehoma, to cancel his membership in the A.I.A. and are taking
him off the Oklazhome Chapter records.

Very truly yours,
OKLAHOMA CHAPTER, A.I.A.

~ /s/ Alfred D. Hill
Secretary-Treasurer

ADH/arr

Enels 1

COPY
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COPY TO
FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. . ¢
5 / Cevaleeig

/’)(. )1/

October 26, 1949

Dear Mr. Cusghing:

We heve learned, with regret, from the Becretary-Treasurer d
of the Oklehoma Chapter that you wish to resign your corporate W
membership in The Institute. YOO P
“ !:"(‘J‘__,-jl_ 'II‘, )

-~
P Bt

Before a resignation mey be accepted, all membership dues il v
must be paid in full, and we find that you have not paid your “3
1949 dues in the amount of £15.00.

).

If yom will send your check im thet amount, your resignation
will be put forward.

We hope that st some future time you will again become af-
filiated with your professional society.

8incerely yours,

w-1<.

J. ¥.Rankin
Administretive Secretary

Ur. John Cushing, &A.l.A.
4107 East 1llth Street
Tulsa, Oklahoma

JWR/fhg

Copy to Mr. Alfred D. Hill, Secrstary-Treasursr
Oklahoma Chaptar, A.I.h,

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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JOHN CUSHING

ARCHITECT
TULSA, OKLAHOMA

4107 East 11lth
2 May 1950

MI'. J.W. Rankin

Adminlstrative Secretary
American Institute of Architects
1741 New York Avenue, N.W,
Washington 6 D.C,

Dear Mr. Rankin,

Your letter of 26 October 1949 and an offical
communication dated 1 March 1950 from Mr. Clair
We. Ditchy is before me.

Under the circumstances I do not feel I owe the
Institute; however, I am complying with your
request and enclose my check,

My request for resignation was made in writing
months before your letter of 26 October 1949, and
I forward my check in compliance with your request
with a thorough and complete feseling of disgust
and resentment at your methods and procedures,

Yours truly,

Bl Cos bog
John Cushing

Mrs. Miller wants to know if this check
should be accepted.

We received notice from Chapter in October
of Mr. Cushing's resignation.

It may be the fault of the chapter we were
advised so late and not Mr. Cushing's fault
that his submitted resignation was not acted
upon more promptly.

FHG
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

May 16, 1950

Dear Hr. Cushiag:

We have your letter of May 2 with your check of
$15.00 for 1949 dues in The Institute,

We are vary sorry that you feel as you do about
The Institute's handling of your resignation. It is
quite possible that the loecsl Chapter was late in sending
to The Institute information concemming your resignatien,
If your resignation wes actuslly submitted during the last
quarter of the year, as our records show, the entire amount
of $15.00 for 1949 dues was payable. However, if your
resignation was submitted prior to September 1, only $7.50
would be due The Institute, and we would be pleased to
return $7,50 to you.

Yours very truly,

! "‘
»,ﬁ\
VING

‘de L Rankin
Administretive Beoretary

¥r, John Cushing,
4107 East llth Street
Tulsa, Oklahoma

JWRsdhn
3 i .
No response to this.

Shdlll"we:‘proceed to accept the resignation?

%“%@AL
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o DUPLICATE
h = 0
;\ 5, ® Ne M
Lkl L
rr") %
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OcrtacoN, WasHINGTON, D. C.
Office of The Secretary
NOTICE OF RESIGNATION OF MEMBERSHIP
To Mr. John Cushing
4107 Bast 11th Street
Tulsa, Oklahoma
(Noticed to us im letter from Oklahoma Chapter)
Your resignation from The Institute}fiaited QOctober 17 , 1949 s
effective both in The Institute and in your chapter, as of December 31 ’

W 19 45y the-dure-itwas-received-by The- Seererary.
The Board regrets your decision to withdraw from The Institute, and hopes that

you will return to it soon.

Date June 7 19 8 L A;GQ':D-






